
#  Campbell (15-9) -vs- # 14 NC State (18-7)
03/24/2026 at Raleigh, NC (Doak Field at Dail Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Simmons, Owen (2-1)
Loss: Hemric, Luke (1-1)
HBP: Harris, Sam
PB: Thompson, Jackson (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gregory Street First: Dennis Meshaw Jr. Second Base: Jeff Francis Third Base: Wilson Raynor 
Start: 6:02 PM   Time: 3:02   Attendance: 3,071   Weather: Temp: 54F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Campbell 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 0 0 7 8 1
NC State 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0

Campbell 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Simpson, Joe lf 2 2 0 0 3 2 1
Lugo, Carlos rf 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
    Schramm, Lukas rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chapman, Logan ss 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Morton, Joey 1b 5 1 2 4 0 2 0
Oster, Jonah 3b 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
    Sutton, Logen 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Murphy, Mike cf 4 0 1 2 0 1 2
    Music, Jett dh/p 3 0 0 0 1 3 1
Thompson, Jackson c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Clayton, Elijah 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Keller, Andrew PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Rumley, Trent 2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hensley, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sabers, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Simmons, Owen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brailey, Beau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 8 7 6 13 6

2B: Morton, Joey (1); Murphy, Mike (1)
HR: Morton, Joey (1)
CS: Rumley, Trent (1)
HBP: Thompson, Jackson (1)
PO: Simpson, Joe (1)
E: Clayton, Elijah (1)

NC State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnson, Rett rf 3 2 1 0 2 0 0
Nixon, Luke 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
McHugh, Chris lf 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Bargo, Dalton 1b 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
Head, Ty cf 2 0 1 0 2 1 1
Ryan, Mikey ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Wiggins, Andrew dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Peifer, Wyatt 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Johnson, Sherman PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lanphere, Drew c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Fraasman, Brayden PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hemric, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harris, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nance, Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kitchings, Aiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 4 2 6 10 8

2B: McHugh, Chris (1)
SH: Nixon, Luke (1)
SB: Head, Ty (1)
CS: Johnson, Rett (1)

Campbell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hensley, Connor 3.0 2 2 1 1 5 1 1 0 0 11 13 0 3 58
Sabers, Zach 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 25
Simmons, Owen (W, 2-1) 3.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 10 12 3 5 34
Music, Jett 1.1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 32
Brailey, Beau 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 13
Totals 4 2 1 6 10 1 1 0 0 30 37 6 9 162

NC State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hemric, Luke (L, 1-1) 5.0 5 4 4 3 8 1 0 0 0 19 22 3 3 78
Harris, Sam 1.1 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 8 2 1 30
Nance, Anderson 0.2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 12
Kitchings, Aiden 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 26
Totals 8 7 7 6 13 1 0 1 0 33 40 8 4 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Campbell - Top of 1st CAM NCS
Simpson,Joe walked (3-2 BBFBSB). 0 0
Simpson,Joe out at second base, p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 0
Lugo,Carlos grounded out, p to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Chapman,Logan flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 0 0

NC State - Bottom of 1st CAM NCS
Johnson,Rett walked (3-2 BKFBFBB). 0 0
Nixon,Luke sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Johnson,Rett advanced to second base. 0 0
McHugh,Chris singled in the infield (1-2 KBF); Johnson,Rett advanced to third base. 0 0
Bargo,Dalton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (2-1 KBB); Johnson,Rett scored; McHugh,Chris
advanced to second base. 0 1
Head,Ty struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 1

Campbell - Top of 2nd CAM NCS
Morton,Joey struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 1
Oster,Jonah grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BSFFF). 0 1
Murphy,Mike struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 1

NC State - Bottom of 2nd CAM NCS
Ryan,Mikey struck out looking (2-2 KFBFBK). 0 1
Wiggins,Andrew grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 1
Peifer,Wyatt struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 0 1

Campbell - Top of 3rd CAM NCS
Music,Jett struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 1
Thompson,Jackson flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1
Clayton,Elijah struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 1

NC State - Bottom of 3rd CAM NCS
Lanphere,Drew struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 0 1
Johnson,Rett singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 FBK). 0 1
Nixon,Luke reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Clayton,Elijah (E4) (3-2 BFBKBFF); Johnson,Rett
advanced to second base. 0 1
Johnson,Rett advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 1
McHugh,Chris grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Johnson,Rett scored, unearned; Nixon,Luke
advanced to second base. 0 2
Nixon,Luke advanced to third base on a balk. 0 2
Bargo,Dalton struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 2

Campbell - Top of 4th CAM NCS
Simpson,Joe walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 2
Lugo,Carlos walked (3-2 KKBBFBB); Simpson,Joe advanced to second base. 0 2
Chapman,Logan grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BF); Simpson,Joe advanced to third base;
Lugo,Carlos advanced to second base. 0 2
Morton,Joey doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Simpson,Joe scored; Lugo,Carlos advanced to third base. 1 2
Oster,Jonah struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 1 2
Murphy,Mike flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-1 K). 1 2

NC State - Bottom of 4th CAM NCS
CAM pitching change: Sabers,Zach replaces Hensley,Connor. 1 2



Head,Ty singled to short (3-2 BKBKBF). 1 2
Ryan,Mikey walked (3-0 BBBB); Head,Ty advanced to second base. 1 2
Wiggins,Andrew struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 1 2
Peifer,Wyatt flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 1 2
Lanphere,Drew flied out to lf (3-1 BKBB). 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Campbell - Top of 5th CAM NCS
Music,Jett struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 1 2
Thompson,Jackson singled to first base (2-0 BB). 1 2
Clayton,Elijah struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 2
Simpson,Joe struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 1 2

NC State - Bottom of 5th CAM NCS
CAM pitching change: Simmons,Owen replaces Sabers,Zach. 1 2
Johnson,Rett grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 2
Nixon,Luke struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 1 2
McHugh,Chris doubled to center field (0-0). 1 2
Bargo,Dalton grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 1 2

Campbell - Top of 6th CAM NCS
Lugo,Carlos singled to first base (0-1 K). 1 2
Chapman,Logan infield singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Lugo,Carlos advanced to second base. 1 2
Chapman,Logan advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Lugo,Carlos advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 1 2
Morton,Joey homered to deep right field, 3RBI (1-2 BSS); Lugo,Carlos scored; Chapman,Logan scored from
second base. 4 2
NCSU pitching change: Harris,Sam replaces Hemric,Luke. 4 2
Oster,Jonah struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBFS). 4 2
Murphy,Mike grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 4 2
Music,Jett walked (3-2 BBKBSB). 4 2
Thompson,Jackson hit by pitch (0-0 B); Music,Jett advanced to second base. 4 2
CAM substitution: Keller,Andrew pinch hitting for Clayton,Elijah. 4 2
Keller,Andrew flied out to left center putout by lf (1-0 B). 4 2

NC State - Bottom of 6th CAM NCS
CAM substitution: Rumley,Trent replaces Keller,Andrew at 2b, batting 9th. 4 2
Head,Ty walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 2
Ryan,Mikey flied out to rf (0-0). 4 2
Wiggins,Andrew grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KBBK); Head,Ty advanced to second base. 4 2
Head,Ty advanced to third base on a passed ball. 4 2
Peifer,Wyatt fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B). 4 2

Campbell - Top of 7th CAM NCS
Simpson,Joe walked (3-2 BSFBFBB). 4 2
Lugo,Carlos singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 KS); Simpson,Joe advanced to second base. 4 2
Chapman,Logan popped up to the infield putout by p, bunt (0-0). 4 2
NCSU pitching change: Nance,Anderson replaces Harris,Sam. 4 2
Morton,Joey lined out to cf (3-2 BKFBB). 4 2
Oster,Jonah singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Simpson,Joe scored from second base;
Lugo,Carlos advanced to second base. 5 2
Murphy,Mike doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (0-2 KS); Lugo,Carlos scored from second base;
Oster,Jonah scored from first base; Murphy,Mike advanced to third base on the throw. 7 2
Music,Jett struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 7 2

NC State - Bottom of 7th CAM NCS
Lanphere,Drew popped up to short (0-0). 7 2



Johnson,Rett grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 7 2
Nixon,Luke walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 7 2
McHugh,Chris grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 7 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Campbell - Top of 8th CAM NCS
NCSU pitching change: Kitchings,Aiden replaces Nance,Anderson. 7 2
Thompson,Jackson struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFK). 7 2
Rumley,Trent walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 2
Rumley,Trent out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 7 2
Simpson,Joe struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 7 2

NC State - Bottom of 8th CAM NCS
CAM position change: Music,Jett now playing p from dh 7 2

7 2
Bargo,Dalton flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 7 2
Head,Ty walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 2
Ryan,Mikey struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBFFFFS); Head,Ty stole second base. 7 2
Wiggins,Andrew struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 7 2

Campbell - Top of 9th CAM NCS
Lugo,Carlos popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-2 BKFF). 7 2
Chapman,Logan flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0). 7 2
Morton,Joey struck out looking (2-2 BSFBK). 7 2

NC State - Bottom of 9th CAM NCS
CAM defensive substitution: Schramm,Lukas replaces Lugo,Carlos at rf 7 2
CAM defensive substitution: Sutton,Logen replaces Oster,Jonah at 3b 7 2

7 2
NCSU substitution: Johnson,Sherman pinch hitting for Peifer,Wyatt. 7 2
Johnson,Sherman struck out looking (3-2 BKKBFFBFK). 7 2
NCSU substitution: Fraasman,Brayden pinch hitting for Lanphere,Drew. 7 2
CAM position change: Music,Jett now playing dh from p 7 2
CAM substitution: Brailey,Beau now playing p. 7 2
Fraasman,Brayden grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (0-0). 7 2
Johnson,Rett walked (3-2 FKBBFFBFB). 7 2
Johnson,Rett out caught stealing at first base, c to p to 1b. 7 2


